(
(
\
/
(
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
J53004, ISSUE 4

wooden box arranged to be placed upon a
desk or table before the observer. It is
arranged to mount six iever-type keys
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1962
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 812-102-1 50
Pag e 2
Fig. 1 - 12 - Line Keybox
Fig. 2 - 12- Line Keybox with
Top and End Removed
J53004, ISSUE 4
which serve 12 lines. The leads from the
observer's receiver or loudspeaker are
wired in series through these keys so that
it can be connected to only one line at a
time . Fig. 1 shows the exterior of the
keybox, and Fig. 2 shows the box with the
top and end r emoved.
1 .09 The second arrangement (6B) also con-
sists of a receiver, loudspeaker,
special subscriber set, and switching key,
as well as a connector shelf unit and a
dial u sed to select the line to be moni­
tored. There is also a key to connect the
equipment at the monitoring station to the
selecting equipment whic h when restored
to its original position causes the release
of the monitored line. The connector shelf
unit is ar ranged to mount on a 23-inch
rel ay rack . It requires a space of eleven
1-3/4 inch mounting plates.
1.10 Both 6A and 6B key equ ipments may be
used on subscriber lines from a cen­
tral office, station lines from a PBX,
PBX trunks to a central office, or a PBX
att enda nt telephone circuit .
Loudspeaker Set
1.11 The 106-type loudspeaker set, which
is specified for use with both the
loudspeaker and the observing equ i pment
covered herein, has a transistorized ampli­
fier. It is arranged to operate on 24 or
48 volts de and can also be operated from a
J87202 rectifier which has been connected
to a 115-volt 60 -cps source by replacing
the 2Y lamp with a 2T lamp and changing
terminal strappings.
Telephone Receivers
1.12 The telephone headse t may be a single
528 receiver or two 528 receivers con­
nected directly to the subscriber set with
an R2BT cord or arranged on a jack and plug
basis using an R2CK cord, a 273A plug, and
a 388A or 389A jack . The jack s h a ll be
mounted in the kneewell of a desk or any
other convenient location at the monitor's
position.
Subdivisions of Equipment
ED-69069 - 01 - No. 6B Key Equipment - Con­
nector
J53004 A (AT&TCo Std) - No. 6A Key Equip­
ment - 12-Line Keybox
J53004B (AT&TCo Std) - No. 6B Key Equip­
ment - Connector She lf Unit
2. SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
812-000-000 - Station Systems Index
AA128 . 006 - List of General Equipment
Requirements Sections
J87202 - Rectifier
(
I